
I c 

! ' 

' ~ 

RESOLUTION 2008- 25 

WHEREAS the NC Anti-Drug Enforcement Grant Fund has carried forward 

cash, in excess of what was budgeted for 2007/2008. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2007/2008 budget year for 

the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 14th day of 

--=J=a=n=ua=r=-<y'----' 2008 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
15000000-389910 
15214521-389910 
15037521-389910 1380 

APPROPRIATION 
15001521-549000 
15214521~552640 

15037521-552640 1380D 

Balance Fwd-Cash 
Balance Fwd-Cash 
Balance Fwd-Cash 

Other Current Charges 
Equipment< $750 
Equipment< $750 

ADOPTED this 14th day of January 

ATTEST: 

REVID.iiJED BY GENE IG\iAGA 
CHIEF DEPUTY COlviPL:U\.NCE I ACCOlH'ITABILITY 

$ 3,775 ~ $ 8,633 
$ 2,432 
$ 14,840 

Vi~ 
$ 3,775 
$ 8,633 
$ 2,432 
$ 14,840 

'2008. 


